
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Whitewater
Campus

First-Generation

Not First-Generation

Total

Rock County
Campus

First-Generation

Not First-Generation

Total

Grand Total

1,976

1,277

699

1,871

1,235

636

1,873

1,241

632

1,763

1,174

589

1,812

1,168

644

1,843

1,148

695

2,014

1,185

829

2,220

1,326

894

2,189

1,344

845

2,151

1,234

917

241

101

140

218

91

127

254

93

161

292

104

188

307

129

178

337

126

211

2,2172,0892,1272,0552,1192,1802,0142,2202,1892,151

University of Wisconsin-Whitewater
New First-Year Class

First-time Undergraduate Students Entering in Fall Semester

by First-Generation Status

Note: In Fall 2018, UW-Rock County began operating as a branch campus of UW-Whitewater under the new name of University of Wisconsin – Whitewater at Rock County.  First‐generation status refers to
undergraduate students, neither of whose parents have earned a four‐year college/university degree. Enrollment excludes study away students. Additional definitions are available in the IRP glossary at
http://www.uww.edu/irp.

Institutional Research, Assessment, and Planning, UW-Whitewater 11/2023


