University of Wisconsin-Whitewater New First-Year Class First-time Undergraduate Students Entering in Fall Semester

by First-Generation Status

		2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Whitewater Campus	First-Generation	917	845	894	829	695	644	589	632	636	699
	Not First-Generation	1,234	1,344	1,326	1,185	1,148	1,168	1,174	1,241	1,235	1,277
	Total	2,151	2,189	2,220	2,014	1,843	1,812	1,763	1,873	1,871	1,976
Rock County Campus	First-Generation					211	178	188	161	127	140
	Not First-Generation					126	129	104	93	91	101
	Total					337	307	292	254	218	241
	Grand Total	2,151	2,189	2,220	2,014	2,180	2,119	2,055	2,127	2,089	2,217

Note: In Fall 2018, UW-Rock County began operating as a branch campus of UW-Whitewater under the new name of University of Wisconsin – Whitewater at Rock County. First-generation status refers to undergraduate students, neither of whose parents have earned a four-year college/university degree. Enrollment excludes study away students. Additional definitions are available in the IRP glossary at http://www.uww.edu/irp.

Institutional Research, Assessment, and Planning, UW-Whitewater 11/2023